

Pt-pt	Total	Turn	Direction
#1			
0.00	0.00	R	South on Mountain Ave. from M&C's Driveway
0.00	0.00		At light cross over
0.15	0.15	S	Valley Road (#512) (becomes Hillcrest) - South
0.65	0.80	R	Mountain Ave @ 4Way Stop (#622 W) - West
1.45	2.25	S	Cross over Stirling Rd. -LIGHT - (#653) - West
2.35	4.60	L	King George Road - LIGHT - (#651) - South
			(Half mile up hill)
0.40	5.00	R	Mountainview Road - LIGHT - West
3.40	8.40	L	@ Stop still on Mountainview - West
0.10	8.50	R	Martinsville/Liberty Corner Road - LIGHT - North
0.60	9.10		(Starbucks on left at 2nd light - get to left lane after)
0.30	9.40	L	Allen Road (3rd light) - West
1.20	10.60	R	Sommerville Road - Stop Sign - East
1.10	11.70	L	Liberty Corner Road - Stop Sign - North
1.00	12.70	L	USGA Museum Entrance at top of long hill
	0.00		(continue to back parking lot)
0.30	13.00		Snacks at BLUE Voyager

Pt-pt	Total	Turn	Direction
#2			
0.00	0.00	EXIT	USGA Golf House
0.00	0.00	L	Out of Parking lot
0.40	13.40		Onto Liberty Corner Road - North
0.40	13.80	R	Douglas Road - East
0.90	14.70	R	@ SS - Mine Brook Road - North
0.40	15.10	L	Old Coach Road
0.10	15.20	L	Tuxford Terrace
0.20	15.40	R	Stockmar Drive
0.60	16.00	L	#525 / Mount Airy Rd @ SS - North
0.60	16.60	R	Lake Road - LIGHT - East
0.00			Note: If You Pass 287? Gone 2 far!
1.20	17.80	S	CAUTION: Sharp curve to Right
0.70	18.50	L	South Finley (Light) - North
0.10	18.60	R	Collyer Lane - East
0.40	19.00	L	South Maple Rd. @SS - North
0.50	19.50	S	Continue thru town down hill (BR)
1.10	20.60	R	Madisonville Road (Light)- East

Pt-pt	Total	Turn	Direction
#3			
0.40	21.00	S	TCO - Lee's Hill Road
1.50	22.50		Look for large white, plastic fence on left
0.10	22.60	R	Lindsey Road - East
0.70	23.30	R	Long Hill Road @ SS - South
2.30	25.60	S	Pass Great Swamp Entrance on right
0.20	25.80	S	Pass Great Swamp Greenhouse on left
0.10	25.90	S	Pass White Bridge Road
			NOTE: road becomes New Vernon Road
0.60	26.50	S	Pass Copper Springs B&TC on right
0.50	27.00	R	Meyersville Road / Food Express Deli - South
			NOTE: Sprint up final hill - almost home now
0.80	27.80		@SS cross over Long Hill Road
		BL	Head down hill onto Mountain Ave. - South
0.60	28.40		Warning!: Curve left - SLOW
0.60	29.00	S	Cross over RR Tracks
0.50	29.50	R	Summit Ave - West
0.10	29.60	L	Into church parking lot

LEGEND:

- S = straight
- SS = stop sign
- QL = quick left
- QR = quick right
- BL = bear left
- BR = bear right
- T = T intersection
- Y = Y in road
- TL = traffic light
- SL = sharp left
- SR = sharp right
- TCO = to continue on
- X = crossroad intersection

Helmets Required!